Dear Mayor Thomas and Honorable Councilmen: 

The following is provided to formally request funding for the Liberty County Chamber of Commerce (the 
“Chamber”), as well as for related services furnished in connection with the same.  The annual amount 
requested for such services is twenty one thousand dollars ($21,000.00) 

Please realize that the Chamber does not zero balance budget and any revenue streams are our hopes for 
things to come. For example: we budgeted to make money off of an event called Liberty Ball and then 
decided not to host it last year as the attendance and sponsors the past several years have not